HSS Administration

1345 Paul Bunyan Road, Ste B
Susanville, CA 96130

(530) 251 - 8128

Public Guardian/Administrator
1345 Paul Bunyan Road, Ste B
Susanville, CA 96130

(530) 251 - 8337

Housing & Grants

1445 Paul Bunyan Road, Ste B
Susanville, CA 96130

(530) 251 - 8309

Behavioral Health
555 Hospital Lane
Susanville, CA 96130
(530) 251 - 8108

Public Health

1445 Paul Bunyan Road, Ste B
Susanville, CA 96130

(530) 251 - 8183

Community Social Services
1400 Chestnut Street, Ste A
Susanville, CA 96130

LassenWORKS
1616 Chestnut Street
Susanville, CA 96130
(530) 251 - 8152

Child & Family Services
1600 Chestnut Street
Susanville, CA 96130
(530) 251 - 8277

Adult Services

1400 Chestnut Street, Ste B
Susanville, CA 96130

(530) 251 - 8158

Family Solutions/Wraparound
1400 Chestnut Street, Ste C
Susanville, California 96130
(530) 251 - 8340

Mailing Address:
PO Box 1180
Susanville, California 96130

G10
LASSEN COUNTY

Health and Social Services Department

Date: April 08, 2025

To: Tom Neely, Chairman
Lassen County Board of Supervisors

From: Jayson Vial, Director
Lassen County Community Social Services

Subject: First Amendment to the Agreement between Lassen
County and Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc. for
Substance/Toxicology Testing Services and Supplies in the
Amount of $45,000 for the Term from July 1, 2022,
through June 30, 2025.

Background:

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory is dedicated to delivering reliable,
innovative, and value-driven substance abuse screening products and
laboratory services to the criminal justice and treatment sectors. As one of the
nation's largest drug and alcohol testing laboratories, Redwood Toxicology
Laboratory has the experience and resources to ensure that its clients can stay
ahead of new trends in drug abuse.

Lassen County Child and Family Services uses Redwood Toxicology for drug
and alcohol screening services for the families they provide services to.
Fiscal Impact:

There is No Fiscal Impact to the General Fund. Funding for this Agreement
will be paid from the Community Social Services Fund and Budget 120/0853.

Action Requested:

1) Approve the Amendment to the Agreement with Redwood Toxicology
Laboratory, Inc.; and 2) Authorize the County Administrative Officer or
Designee to execute the Agreement.



Docusign Envelope ID: C1EB2D1A-5F75-44D0-8C5D-84119EBC3815

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
BY AND BETWEEN
LASSEN COUNTY
AND
REDWOQD TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY, INC.

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT (“Amendment”) is made by and between LASSEN
COUNTY ("COUNTY") and Redwood Toxicology Laboratory Inc. with a principal place of business at 3650
Westwind Blvd. Santa Rosa, CA 95403 (hereinafter “CONTRACTOR"), who agree as follows:

1. Recitals: This Second Amendment is made with reference to the following facts and objectives:

COUNTY and CONTRACTOR have entered into a written Agreement for the term of July 1, 2022
through June 30, 2025 (the “Agreement”) in which CONTRACTOR agreed to provide services related
to substance/toxicology testing services and supplies identified in the Service Description of the
Payment Grid,

2. Amendments: The parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

a, The parties desire to amend the Maximum Amount of the Agreement. Therefore, in Attachment
E the Maximum Amount of the Agreement will be increased by $26,725. The Maximum Amount
will increase from $18,275 to $45,000.

3. Effectiveness of Agreement: Except as set forth in this Second Amendment, all provisions of the
Agreement signed on June 27, 2022, shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the dates shown
opposite their respective signatures.
CONTRACTOR

DocuSignad by:

Tardel

Dated:March 18, 2025 | 4:38:03 PMEQT D43702B91A5146C
Mary Tardel
Director, Government Services
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.

COUNTY

Dated: By:

County Administrative Officer Or Designee

Approved as to form: Lassen County Counsel

Dated: ‘SP( I[\)T By: %

—Amanda Uhrhammer

County Initials Contractor Initials
Redwood Toxicology 2 Amend v.1 22.25
Amendment to: Agreement with REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LBAORATORY, INC



	AR CSS Redwood Toxicology  4.8.25
	BOS CSS Rewood Toxicology 4.8.25
	03262025_Memo

